
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P P P P P P P

P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P
P P P P P P P

& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &
& & & & & & & & & & &

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

//////

/
/

/
/

/
/

/
/

/

/
/

/
/

/
/

/
/

/
/

/
/

/ / / /

/
/

/
/

/
/

/
/

/
/

/
/









ÀÁ

*,RER

Av De La Division Leclerc

R
Du

Colonel
Fabien

R
A

ndre
Le

Notre

R

Pierre

Lesco
t

Av De Morillons

Av
D

e
La

C
om

m
un

e
D

e
P

ar
is

Av
Du

Plein
Midi

R
E

do
ua

rd
Le

C
or

busier

R
Des

Prieuse
s

R Des
Louvres

R 
Pasteur

R
L.

Mart
eau

Che
De

Stains

R V. Baltard

Pl
G

. Soufflot

R 
Gam

be
tta

R 
Louis 

Choix

R 
Des 

Vignes

R 
Dan

iel
 

Pan
qu

in

R

Bellevue
Av 

Pierre 
Semard

R F.
Ferrer

R 
Vict

or 
Hug

o

R
D

es
M

ar
aic

he
rs

R 
Du

 
Tie

rs
 

Po
t

R Jacques

Anquetil

R Challet

R

Des
Acacias

R
Fournier

Lecuyer

Al
l P

ab
lo

 R
ej

as

R

D
es

G
ai

lla
rd

s

Sq
 

Vi
ol

le
t 

Le
 

D
uc

R 
Jean 

Jaures

R 
Bon

ho
mme

R 
Guy

 
M

oq
ue

t

R 
Pe

rri
n 

M
ar

ec
ha

l

R 
Pier

re 
Curi

e

R 
Pier

re 
Reb

ier
e

R 
Dan

iel
le 

Cas
an

ov
a

R 
Mau

ric
e 

Bert
ea

ux

R 
De 

L'I
nd

ep
en

da
nc

e

R
Louison

Bobet

R

Eugene

Varlin

R

Pierre

R
on

sa
r d

R Jean G
ou

jo
n

R
De L'Argenti

er
e

R

A.

Perret

R
C

ha
rle

s
G

a r
n i

er

Bd

Mich
el

Mon
tai

gn
e

R
J.

Gar
cia

R

Des
Dou

ce
tte

s

R Jules

Ve
rn

e

R

Jean-Pierre

Tim
baud

R
D

e
La

Paix

R

Marcel
C

erdan

R

Pier
re

B
ro

ss
ol

et
te

Av

Fran
co

is

Mitte
rra

nd

Av
Pa

ul
Va

illa
nt

Co
ut

ur
ie

r

Ru
e

de
Su

re
sn

es

Ci
té

Salvador Allende

Rue David Siqueiros

Rue

des

Aulnes

R.
des

Luthiers

Rue
de

la
Révolution des Œillets

Ru
e 

Ro
sa

 
Lu

xe
mb

ur
g

Ru
e

de
s

Fo
ur

ch
es

Ru
e

Ge
or

ge
Sa

nd

R. de
Mengueme

Rue Arthur Ri
mb

au
d

Passage

Jules Delaporte

R. des Cluzeaux

Rue Albert

Moreau

R. de MontaisBoulev
ar

d

Je
an

M
er

m
oz

Boulevard

Pasteur

Ru
e R

eb
ou

ss
in

Allée

Parmentier

Pa
s. d

e
Be

au
séj

ou
r

Rue

Paul

Lafargue

Rue Jean Villar

Allée
Paul

La
ng

ev
in

Ru
e

du
Ve

rg
er

Rue

Fran
cis

Auffr
ay

Rue

du

Globe

Rue
Borodine

Rue de la Citoyenneté

Rue A.
Lurcat

Allée

G. de
Maupassant

Rue Pelletier

Allée Ana
tole

Fra
nce

R. d
u Lie

ut.
Gard

e tt
e

Ru
e

Ne
xo

n

Résidence Victor

Renelle

R. des Noisetiers

Rue de la Cheminée

Avenue
M

arcel

C
achin

Rue

du

Bel

Air

Rue

des

Beaux

Sites

Rue

de

l'Avenir

R. des Hérons

Rue de
Montmorency

R. de Deuil

Rue des Modeleurs

Rue

d'Am
iens

Ru
e 

Je
an

 
Fe

rra
t

Allée F. Carco

Sq. A. Chénier

Avenue Nelson
Mandela

Rue 
Joséphine 

Baker

Pla
ce

Je
an

XX
III

Rue

Charles

Perrin

Avenue Laennec

Avenue
Daniel

Falempin

Ru e Alc
ide

d'O
rbi

gn
y

Ave
nue

 de
s

Vig
nes

 Bla
nch

es

R. C. Evora

R
ue

Pa
rm

en
tie

r

Villa des Marronniers

Rue
Eugénie

Rue Roger Salengro /

Rue du Chemin Vert Rue
Georges

Bizet

Rue

Salvador
Allende

Rue Jules Tremel

Rue
Léon

Gonot

Place
Marcel
Pointet

Rue

Pierre

de

Geyter

Av
en

ue
Pa

ul
Va

illa
nt

C
ou

tu
rie

r

Av. François
Bégué

Ru
e Je

an
Ch

ard
av

oin
e

Avenue

Louis

Bordes

Rue Albert Einstein

Rue 
de 

la L
ant

ern
e

R. de
s Meri

sie
rsRue

du
Moulin

Neuf

Rue des Parouzets

Sentier du Trou Aubert

Avenue

Jules

Gue
sd

e

Rue

des

Huleux

Avenue
de

l'Onchere

Rue Simone

R. de
s Belle

s Vue s

Imp. des Prévoyants

Rue

Amélie

Allée des Renards

Rue
 de

 la 
Mole

tte

Rue
du

Moulin
Neuf

Rue
de

la
Cerisaie

Al
lée

Ch
e Gu

ev
ar

a

R. Toussaint Louverture

Rue

de

la

Liberté

Aven
ue

de

Ve
rdu

n

Ru
e

de
Ch

an
till

y

All
.N

oa
i ll e

s

Cité Montjoie

Rue d'Eaubonne

Rue

d'Andilly
Rue des

Mara ich
ers

R.
des

Imp ri meurs

Rue
Léon

Carême

Pl
.

Ju
les

Verne

R. de la Poste

All. G. de Nerval

Rue M. Thorez

Rue

Paul
Verlaine

Im
p.

Ta
lm

aRue Armand
Brette

Rue du Général Moulin

Rue

Babeuf

Chemin
Latéral

R. d
' Al- A

mari

Rue Marcel

le

Pogamp

RPt A. Briand

Rue
Hennequin

Rue
Claude

Nougaro

R. J. d'Arc

Rue

Barnold

Rue

Pierre

Allée
de

la
Paix

Rue

Augustine

Marechal

Villa des Roses

Chem
in

Lat
éra

l

Nord

Rue
Jean

Grignoux

R. du Président Harding

R
ue

des
Frênes

Boulevard

M
axim

e
G

orki

Rue

Carnot

Rue

Eugene
Henaff

Venelle

des Résistants

Pl. du
Colonel Fabien

R. de Saint-Ouen

R. A. Dewaele

Rue
Michel

Rolnikas

All. du Paradis

4e
Sent

ier
des

Hule
ux

Avenue

Jacques

Duclos

Rue du Rouillon

Rue
Pierre

Curie

Rue

Francis

Bazin

Allée Jose
Marti

Allée

Las Casas

Ci
té

Pa
blo

Ne
ru

da

Rue
d'Enghien

Chemin

de

Saint-Leger

Rue

René Boin

Place Jean M oulin

Rue
du

Moulin
à

Vent

Rue
de

la
Coopération

R. J.-P. Sartre

Rue

Jean

Durand

Allée Max Jacob

Ru
e

Lé
on

Br
oc

he
t

Rue Raoul

Duchêne

Pt. d'Amiens

Ru
e

Ra
ch

el

Pl. R.
Guilbault

Av. Laennec

Villa
Forget

Rue

Jean-Pierre

Timbaud

Pl.
de

la
Gra

nde
Ce

intu
re

Che. du Manchot

Sen
. de

s C
har p

ies

Rue 

Albert 

Francon

Avenue Guiard

Rue du Chemin de Fer

Res. Gérard Philipe
Al

lée
Je

an
Me

rm
oz

Rue des
Moissons

Rue
André

Guilloux

Allée des Saules

R. des Regnieres

Rue
Théophile

Gautier

Rue
Paul

Cézanne

Pl. L. Gonot

Allée Copernic

Rue

Newton

Allée Galilée

Allée

des

Guionnes

Impasse Jean Jaurès

Mail Léo Ferré

Rue

Robert
Vignes

Rue René Dumont

Rue de Cheshunt

Rue

de

l'Egal
ite

All. des Sorbiers

Allée 
E. De

lacroi
x

R. du Cèdre
de l'Atlas

Ru
e

de
Co

mp
ièg

ne

Cit. P. Neruda

Ru
e

d'E
rm

o n
t

Rue

Clov
is

Hug
ues

Rue
des

Sculpteu rs

Allée des Saules

R.
Jea

n-B
apt

iste
Lar

die
r

Square
Molière

R. F. Fanon

Rue
V.

Hugo

Rl
le.

du
Pa

rc

Rue Fréderic Lemaitre

Sentier de

la

Plan
che

tte

Po
nt 

Fr
ida

-K
ah

lo

Boulevard
Charles

De
Gaulle

Pt.
 de

s F
ou

rch
es

Imp. M. le Pogamp

Ma
il

Ge
org

es
Bra

sse
ns

Rue

Louis

Ru
e

Ju
les

Ch
ate

na
y

Ru
e

J.
Br

el
Se

nte

Ve
rte

Rue

Mo
rel

d'Arleux

Résidence

Concorde

Avenue
de

la
division

Leclerc
Pl. du 8 Mai 1945

Rue Georges Bauce

R. des Renauders

Ru
e

Sa
b r

an
de

P o
nte

ve
s

R. Ana
tole

Fra
nce

Imp. Romaincourt

2e

Sentier

de
la

Prêtresse

2e S
entie

r des
 Batete

s et 
des 

Coutur
es

Allée
du

Va
l

du

Moulin

Rue du Croult

R. du Colvert

Rue Roger Gautre

Rue
des Peupliers

R
ue

Je
an

Ja
ur

ès
Rue de la Paix

Rue

de

la

République

Avenue

Charles

de

Gaulle

Rue Sylvine

All. des Ècureuils

R.
de

la
Vi

eil
le

Me
r

R.
de

Bo
ulo

gn
e

Ru
e

Lo
uis

La
riv

ièr
e

All
. d

'Er
men

on
vi

lle

R. de Montmag ny

Villa des

Palmiers

Rue

Pasteur

Rue

du

Bo
is

Mo
us

sa
y

Rue Madeleine Riffaud

Sq. P. de Ronsard

R. Luco

Dei Marsi

R . Jean Cocteau

Square Paul
ValeryRue

Alfred
de Musse

t

R ue

Alphonse

de

Lamartine

Rue du
Pa

rc

Ch
em

in
de

s
Fo

ur
c h

e s

Avenue
du

Colonel Rol-Tanguy

Rue 

Gambetta

Se
nti

er
de

s R
os

air
es

R.
Co

ra
Va

uc
air

e
All.

R. C
har

Av.
Jacques

Prévert

Rue Gaétan Bruyère

Place des
Moissons

Rue
de

Pontoise

Rue Clement
Lécuyer

Mail
des

Tulipiers
Rue

des
Jardiniers

Cit. l'Orée du Bois

R. Rolland

Pl. Rolland

Mail
du

Parc

Rue de la Liberté

Rll
e.

de
s H

uc
aill

es

Rue
de

la
Fraternité

Rue

Eugene

Cas

Rue
Émile

R. du Bois de Locheres

Rue de Senlis

Rue

Marechal

R. Lou
is Marte

au

Avenue de la Résistance

Rue

Pasteur

All
. M

i gu
el A

n g
el A

stu
ria

s

R
ue

H
en

ri
B

ar
bu

ss
e

Rue du Chevalier de La Barre

Vla
. d

u
No

rd

Sentier du Christ ou du Trou Malot

Sq.Pierre Jean
deBéranger

Avenue

de

St
ali

ng
ra

d

Ru
e

Et
ien

ne
Do

let

Imp. du Parc

Impasse Pasteur

All.
de

sM
a rro

nn
ier

s

Imp. D. Falempin

Rue

Michelet

Rue des Blés

Avenue

Aristide
Briand

Res. Albert Fr
an

co
n

R.
 A

ud
en

et

Rue

Rob
ert

Desn
os

Cité Jules Chatenay

Ru
e

de

Ve
rdu

n

Rue
Adeline

Avenue
de

la
Concorde

Rue
Villiers

de
Gonesse

Rue

Kleber
Albouy

Rue

de

Font
ena

y

R. de laSolidarité

Sq. de
la

Muan de

Rue
René

Leloir

Ru
e

Ad
ri e

n
Ag

nè
s

Place du 19 Mars 1962

Rue Lebrun

Rue Bégé

Rue Champchevrier

Résidence du Parc et

Résidence du Globe

Ruelle de l'Ascension

Avenue

Gaston

Mon
mou

ss
ea

u

Rue des Fleurs

Rue

des

Hucailles

Rue Robert Tissiers

Sentier 
des 

Guignetieres 
des 

Hatons

Ru
e

de
Po

iss
y

Ru
e Marthe

Rue de la Pépinière

Rue

des

Prévoyants

Rue
de

s
Cha

rm
es

Rond Point du
18 Juin 1940

Aven
ue

Jea
n

Moul
in

R. des Tartres

Rue de Mériel

All. de l' Isle Adam

Rue 

Ferrer

Rue
des

Modeleurs

Avenue
Nungesser

et

Coli

Vi
lla

du
Su

d

Ave
nu

e

Émile

Zola

R. A. De Musset
R. C. Baudelaire

R. F. Villon

Rue Guillaume

Apollinaire

Ru
e

Ta
lm

a

Villa

Gl
ori

ett
e

Ru
e Bro

ha
n Aven

ue Ledru
Rollin

Pl. d
u G

en.
 Le

cle
rc

Ru
ed

e
Fig

uig

Sen. des Parouzets

Rue

de

Saalfeld

Pl. G. Cuvi
er

All
. T

. T
za

ra
R.

Oly
mpe

de
Go

ug
es

R. G. Blandin

MailVaclavHavel

Rue
de

Beauséjour

Vla. des Marguerites

Al
lée Saint-Exupery

Rue
du

Soleil

Passage
Bize t

Ru
e

Ro
ge

r

Sa
len

gro

Avenue

Paty

Rue

Jean
Durand

Pl. I. et F.Joliot Curie

Rue
Pierre

Pi
er

ro
n

Rue NormandieNiemen

R.
V.

Renelle

Mail

des

Tro
is

Ri
viè

res

Imp.
J. Durand

Rue des Rosiers

R. Pierre Huet

Sq.
des Guig netieres

Rue

du

Hameau

Rue du
Repos

Sq. du 11 Novembre 1918

Rue

du

Moutier

Rue

Charles

Perrin

Ru
e J

ac
k L

on
do

n

Stade Municipal Auguste Delaune

Le complexe Roger-Freville

Château de
la Motte

Square
Cézanne

Square
FernandTuil

Square
Toussaint

Louverture

B-16

B-17

F-18

Zola 2

Zola 1

Pierre
Curie

Le Moutier

La Fosse
Sablonnière

Le chemin
de fer

Scoto

Ilots de la Cité Jardin

Les Huleux

Les Tartres

Les Arpents

Delaune

La Fontaine Rosée

Poirier

A-15 A-16 A-17 A-18 A-19 A-20 A-21 A-22

B-15 B-18 B-19 B-20 B-21 B-22

C-15 C-16 C-17 C-18 C-19 C-20 C-21 C-22

D-15 D-16 D-17 D-18 D-19 D-20 D-21 D-22

E-15 E-16 E-17 E-18 E-19 E-20 E-21 E-22

F-15 F-16 F-17 F-19 F-20 F-21 F-22

G-15 G-16 G-17 G-18 G-19 G-20 G-21 G-22

H-15 H-16 H-17 H-18 H-19 H-20 H-21 H-22

I-15 I-16 I-17 I-18 I-19 I-20 I-21 I-22

N301

N301

N1

D28p

D25

D29

D29

D29

D26

D28

D28

Cimetière de Stains

Parc
Frédéric
Lemaître

Esplanade
Edouard
Glissant

Mail Georges Brassens

Square Francis
Auffray

Square
Danielle
Casanova

Carrefour du
Globe

PontdesMontains

Esplanade
Édouard Glissant

Esp. Simone

de Beauvoir

Esp. Rosa
Parks

Parvis
Hubertine

Auclert

Place Henri
Barbusse

Groupe
scolaire Paul

Langevin

Lycée polyvalent
Maurice
Utrillo

Collège
Maurice
Thorez

École élémentaire
Frederick
Lemaître

Église Notre
Dame de la
consolation

École
élémentaire
ElsaTriolet

Kiné

Maternelle
Paul Vaillant

Couturier

École
Eugène
Varlin

Amicale des
locataires

École
élémentaire

Victor Renelle

Collège
Barbara

Maison de
la petite
Enfance

École
élémentaire
Jean Moulin

École
élémentaire
Jean Jaurès

Archives
Nationales

Maison
du projet

Crèche Le
Chat Perché

Agence
de Stains

Maternelle
La Saussaie

Maternelle
Anne
Frank

La Poste
centrale

Groupe scolaire
Romain Rolland

Point
d'Information

Jeunesse

Gymnase Léo
Lagrange

Crèche
Sadako
Sasaki Gymnase

Jean Guimier

Piscine
Municipale

René Rousseau

Maison
de Santé

Chapelle

École
élémentaire

Anatole France

Marché
Barbusse

Maison de
quartier

du Maroc

Église Notre
Dame de

l'Assomption

Crèche
L'Envol

Maternelle
Anatole
France

Complexe
sportif

André Lamy
Maternelle

Guy Moquet

L'espace
Paul

Éluard

Centre de
loisirsAnne

Franck

A.F.P.A

Maternelle
Victor

Renelle

Maison des
associations

Bourse
du travail

Femme dans
la Cité

École
élémentaire

du Globe

Centre
municipal de

santé

Maternelle
Paul

Langevin

Clinique de
l'Estrée

Foyer
Ambroise
Croizat

Sauvegarde 93

Commissariat
de police

Église Notre
Dame de la

Reconnaissance

Régie de
quartier

Résidence
Salvador
Allende

Gymnase
Joliot
Curie

Marché de
l'avenir

École
élémentaire

Jean Rostand

Espace
Maison de
l'Emploi

Collège
Joliot
Curie

Gymnase
Anatole
France

Crèche du
Moulin Neuf

Maternelle
Jacques
Prévert

Pôle
Emploi

Le studio
théâtre

de Stains

Le conservatoire
municipal

EHPAD 3
Rivières

EMPHenri
Wallon

Gymnase
intercommunal
Bois-Moussay

Maison
duTemps

Libre

Centre
social

municipal

Centre Médico
Psychologique

Avicenne

Centre
administratif

Cuisine
centrale

Crèche du
Clos Saint-

Lazare

Crèche multi
accueil

Louise Michel

Médiathèque
LouisAragon

École
élémentaire
Émile Zola

Conservatoire
municipal de

musique et de danse

Maternelle
Victor Hugo

Maternelle
Jean Jaurès

CAF

Maison de
retraite Saint-

Vincent de Paul

Trésor
Public

Crèche
Pierre

de Lune

Lieu
écoute et
rencontre

La Poste

Résidence
universitaire

de Stains

Maison de
l'Amitié

Trésor
public

Crèche

Mairie
de Stains

Projet de
ville RMI

CPAM

CTM

Maternelle
André
Lurçat

Maison de
l'enfance

Arobase

Mosquée

École
élémentaire
Victor Hugo

École élémentaire
Guillaume
Apollinaire

Collège
Pablo

Neruda

Centre de
loisirs

Vélodrome de
Saint-Denis

Médiathèque
Saint-Just

École
élémentaire
Joliot Curie

Maternelle
Joliot
Curie

Maison des
parents

SFM-AD

Synagogue
de Stains

APCIS

Services
techniques

Crèche
Aristide
Briand

Collège
Pablo

Neruda

Lycée
Professionnel

Bartholdi

Mission locale
intercommunale

0 200 400 600100 Mètres

L'ILE-
SAINT-DENIS

EPINAY-
SUR-SEINE VILLETANEUSE

SAINT-
DENIS

LA COURNEUVE

AUBERVILLIERSSAINT-
OUEN

STAINS

PIERREFITTE-
SUR-SEINE ´

Conception

DÉPARTEMENT DES SERVICES TECHNIQUES
DIRECTION DU CADRE DE VIE
SERVICE DE L'ENTRETIEN ET DE LA CONSERVATION DE LA
VOIRIE I PÔLE SIG DU BUREAU D'ÉTUDE

PÔLE SIG DU BUREAU D'ÉTUDE
bureaudessindgst@plainecommune.com.fr

É T A B L I S S E M E N T  P U B L I C  T E R R I T O R I A L  I W W W . P L A I N E C O M M U N E . F R
T é l  :  + 3 3 ( 0 ) 1  5 5  9 3  5 5  5 5  I  2 1 ,  r u e  J u l e s - R i m e t  I  9 3 2 1 8  S A I N T - D E N I S  C E D E X
A U B E R V I L L I E R  I  É P I N A Y - S U R - S E I N E  I  L ' Î L E - S A I N T - D E N I S  I  L A  C O U R N E U V E
P I E R R E F I T T E - S U R - S E I N E  I  S A I N T - D E N I S  I  S A I N T - O U E N  I  S T A I N S  I  V I L L E T A N E U S E

STAINS : Plan de ville
Edité le : 22/03/2018

Dessinateur : JRT
Date : 16/09/2016
Echelle : 1/10 000e

N° de fichier info : 1323109

Index STAINS 
 
 

 
Index des rues par commune – mars 18 

25 

STAINS 
 

11 novembre 1918 (Square du) C-18 , C-19 

18 Juin 1940 (Rond-Point du) E-20 

19 Mars 1962 (Place du) F-18 

2e Sentier de la Prêtresse E-19 , F-21 

2e Sentier des Batetes et des Coutures E-19 , F-19 

8 Mai 1945 (Place du) H-18 

Adrien Agnès (Rue) G-17 

Al Amari (Rue d') E-17 

Albert Einstein (Rue) F-19 , G-19 

Albert Moreau (Rue) G-17 , G-18 

Alfred de Musset (Rue) H-16 , H-17 

Alphonse de Lamartine (Rue) G-17 , H-19 

Amélie (Rue) C-18 , C-19 

Amiens (Rue d')(D28) E-15 , H-16 

Anatole France (Allée) F-18 , F-19 

Anatole France (Rue) F-19 , G-19 

André Chénier (Square) G-17 

André Guilloux (Rue) H-17 , I-17 

André Lurcat (Rue) H-17 , H-18 

Aristide Briand (Avenue)(N301) D-16 , D-19 

Aristide Briand (Rond-Point)(N301) D-17 

Arthur Rimbaud (Rue) G-17 , H-17 

Ascension (Ruelle de l') F-20 

Auguste Dewaele (Rue) E-18 

Avenir (Rue de l') B-18 , C-20 

Beaux Sites (Rue des) C-18 , C-19 

Bégé (Rue) G-18 , G-19 

Bel Air (Rue du) C-18 , D-20 

Belles Vues (Rue des) C-18 

Blés (Rue des) C-17 , C-18 

Bois de Locheres (Rue du) B-17 

Bois Moussay (Rue du) E-16 , F-17 

Carnot (Rue) E-18 , F-18 

Cèdre De L'Atlas (Rue du) F-20 

Cerisaie (Rue de la) E-20 , E-21 

Champchevrier (Rue) G-18 , G-19 

Charles Baudelaire (Rue) H-16 , H-17 

Charles De Gaulle (Avenue) E-19 , F-21 

Charles Perrin (Rue) B-17 , B-18 

Charmes (Rue des) G-20 

Chemin de Fer (Rue du) B-16 , C-18 
Chemin Vert (Rue du) 
Dénom StD, Sta : Rue Roger Salengro 

I-17 , I-18 

Cheminée (Rue de la) G-20 , H-20 

Cheshunt (Rue de) D-17 , D-18 

Christ ou du trou malot (Sentier du) E-17 , F-17 

Citoyenneté (Rue de la) I-18 , I-19 

Clément Lecuyer (Rue) C-17 , C-18  

Cluzeaux (Rue des) F-17 

Colonel Fabien (Place du) F-18 
Colonel Rol-Tanguy (Avenue du) 
Anc. Avenue du Bois Moussay (en partie) 

E-15 , E-18 

Colvert (Rue du) F-20 , G-20 

Coopération (Rue de la) E-17 , F-17 

Copernic (Allée) F-19 

Croult (Rue du) H-19 , H-20 

Daniel Falempin (Avenue) C-16 , D-18 

Daniel Falempin (Impasse) D-17 

Division Leclerc (Avenue de la) G-18 , H-18 

Écureuils (Allée des) G-20 

Édouard Glissant (Esplanade) G-16 

Égalité (Rue de l') C-18 , D-18 

Émile (Rue) B-17 , C-17 

Eugene Cas (Rue) B-18 , D-20 

Eugène Delacroix (Allée) A-17 

Eugene Henaff (Rue) G-19 , G-20 

Eugénie (Rue) C-16 , C-17 

Figuig (Rue de) E-17 , F-17 

Fleurs (Rue des) D-17 , D-18 

Fontenay (Rue de) B-17 , B-18 

Forget (Villa) D-16 , D-17 

Fourches (Chemin des) C-16 , E-16 

Fourches (Pont des) C-16 

Fourches (Rue des) E-16 , F-16 

Francis Auffray (Rue) B-17 , C-18 

Francis Bazin (Rue) D-21 , E-21 

Francis Carco (Allée) H-16 

François Bègue (Avenue) G-18 

François Villon (Rue) G-17 

Frantz Fanon (Rue) F-17 

Fraternité (Rue de la) D-18 

Frida-Kahlo (Pont) E-16 

Galilée (Allée) F-19 

Gambetta (Rue) D-17 , E-19 

Gaston Monmousseau (Avenue) G-20 , H-21 

George Sand (Rue) F-16 , H-18 

Georges Bauce (Rue) H-18 

Gérard de Nerval (Allée) H-16 , H-17 

Gérard Philipe (Résidence) C-17 

Globe (Carrefour du) G-19 

Globe (Rue du) H-17 , I-19 

Grande Ceinture (Place de la) E-17 

Guignetières (Square des) D-18 

Guignetières des Hatons (Sentier des) D-19 , D-20 

Guillaume Apollinaire (Rue) G-17 

Guionnes (Allée des) F-20 

Index STAINS 
 
 

 
Index des rues par commune – mars 18 

26 

Guy de Maupassant (Allée) H-18 

Hameau (Rue du) C-18 

Hennequin (Rue) E-17 , F-17 

Henri Barbusse (Place) F-18 

Hérons (Rue des) F-20 , G-20 

Hubertine Auclert (Parvis) E-18 

Hucailles (Rue des) C-18 , D-18 

Hucailles (Ruelle des) E-18 

Huleux (Rue des) D-19 , E-22 

Huleux (Sentier des) C-19 , D-19 

Imprimeurs (Rue des) H-17 , I-17 

Irène et Fréderic Joliot Curie (place) F-18 

Jack London (Rue) G-20 

Jacques Duclos (Avenue) E-19 , E-20 

Jardiniers (Rue des) H-18 , I-18 

Jean Chardavoine (Rue) E-18 , F-18 

Jean Cocteau (Rue) G-17 

Jean Durand (Impasse) E-17 , F-17 

Jean Durand (Rue) F-16 , G-17 

Jean Ferrat (Rue) F-16 , H-17 

Jean Grignoux (Rue) B-16 , C-18 

Jean Jaurès (Impasse) C-17 , C-18 

Jean Jaurès (Rue) B-18 , D-19 

Jean Mermoz (Allée) A-17 , B-17 

Jean Moulin (Avenue) E-20 , F-20 

Jean-Paul Sartre (Rue) F-17 

Jean-Pierre Timbaud (Rue) C-16 , E-18 

Jean Vilar (Rue) C-17 

Joséphine Baker (Rue) E-15 

Jules Delaporte (Passage) F-15 , F-18 

Jules Guesde (Avenue)(D26) C-19 , D-20 

Jules Tremel (Rue) I-19 

Kleber Albouy (Rue) C-17 , C-18 

Lanterne (Rue de la) H-20 

Latéral (Chemin) E-16 , E-17 

Latéral Nord (Chemin) B-17 , C-18 

Lebrun (Rue) G-18 

Léo Ferré (Mail) E-18 

Léon Brochet (Rue) F-17 , G-17 

Léon Gonot (Place) F-17 

Léon Gonot (Rue) F-17 

Liberté (Rue de la) D-17 , D-18 

Lieutenant Gardette (Rue du) F-19 

Louis Bordes (Avenue) F-18 , G-20 

Louis Marteau (Rue) B-18 

Luco Dei Marsi (Rue) F-17 

Luthiers (Rue des) H-17 , I-17 

Madeleine Riffaud (Rue) F-16 , G-16 

Manchot (Chemin du) E-17 

Maraichers (Rue des) H-17 , I-17 

Marcel Cachin (Avenue)(N301) D-18 , F-19 

Marcel Le Pogamp (Impasse) C-17 , D-17 

Marcel Le Pogamp (Rue) C-16 , D-18 

Marcel Pointet (Place) G-18 

Marechal (Rue) B-17 , C-19 

Marguerites (Villa des) C-17 

Marronniers (Villa des) C-16 , C-17 

Marthe (Rue) C-17 , C-18 

Maurice Thorez (Rue) G-16 , G-17 

Max Jacob (Allée) G-17 

Maxime Gorki (Boulevard)(N301) F-18 , I-20 

Mengueme (Rue de) F-17 

Merisiers (Rue des) F-20 , G-20 

Michel Rolnikas (Rue) D-18 , E-18 

Michelet (Rue) D-17 , E-19 

Modeleurs (Rue des) H-17 , I-17 

Moisson (Place des) C-17 

Moissons (Rue des) C-17 , C-18 

Molette (Rue de la) G-20 , H-20 

Molière (Square) G-16 , H-18 

Moulin à Vent (Rue du) F-16 

Moulin Neuf (Rue du) G-19 , G-20 

Moutier (Rue du) D-20 , E-21 

Moutier / Repos (Tunnel) E-18 

Nelson Mandela (Avenue) G-16 , G-17 

Newton (Rue) F-19 

Nexon (Rue) F-19 , G-19 

Noisetiers (Rue des) F-20 , G-20 

Normandie Niemen (Rue) F-18 

Onchere (Avenue de l') B-18 

Orée du bois (Cité de l’) H-19 

Paix (Rue de la) D-18 

Paradis (Allée du) D-19 

Parc (Mail du) F-18 , F-19 

Parc et Résidence du Globe (Résidence du) G-19 , H-19 

Parmentier (Rue) A-17 , C-16 

Parouzets (Rue des) E-17 , E-18 

Parouzets (Sentier des) E-17 

Pasteur (Rue) E-20 , E-21 

Paty (Avenue) F-17 , G-19 

Paul Langevin (Allée) A-17 , B-17 

Paul Vaillant Couturier (Avenue) F-18 , H-19 

Paul Valery (Square) H-17 

Paul Verlaine (Rue) F-17 , G-17 

Pelletier (Rue) F-18 

Pépinière (Rue de la) B-18 

Peupliers (Rue des) D-17 , D-18 

Pierre Curie (Rue) E-20 , E-21 

Pierre de Geyter (Rue) F-17 , F-18 

Pierre de Ronsard (Square) G-17 

Pierre Huet (Rue) E-18 

Pierre Jean de Beranger (Square) G-17 , H-17 

Pierre Pierron (Rue) F-18 , G-18 

Poissy (Rue de) A-17 , B-17 

Pontoise (Rue de) A-17 , B-19 

Poste (Rue de la) H-16 , H-17 

Président Harding (Rue du) B-17 

Index STAINS 
 
 

 
Index des rues par commune – mars 18 

27 

Prévoyants (Impasse des) B-18 

Prévoyants (Rue des) B-18 , C-20 

Raoul Duchene (Rue) F-17 , G-18 

Regnieres (Rue des) H-17 , H-18 

Renards (Allée des) G-20 

Renauders (Rue des) G-18 , H-18 

René Boin (Rue) H-17 

René Dumont (Rue) E-18 

René Leloir (Rue) I-19 

Repos (Rue du) E-18 , F-18 

Repos / Moutier (Tunnel) E-18 

République (Rue de la) C-18 , D-20 

Résistance (Avenue de la) E-20 , F-20 

Résistants (Venelle des) F-17 , F-18 

Robert Tissiers (Rue) E-18 

Robert Vignes (Rue) E-17 , F-18 

Roger Gautre (Rue) D-18 , E-19 
Roger Salengro (Rue) 
Dénom Sta, StD : Rue du Chemin Vert 

H-18 , I-19 

Rolland (Place) F-18 

Rolland (Rue) F-18 

Romaincourt (Impasse) G-19 

Rosa Luxemburg (Rue)(RD28) E-15 , F-15 

Rosa Parks (Esplanade) F-20 

Roses (Villa des) C-16 , C-17 

Rosiers (Rue des) E-18 

Rouillon (Rue du) G-20 

Saalfeld (Rue de) C-17 , D-17 

Sabran De Ponteves (Rue) G-19 

Saint-Exupéry (Allée) A-17 , B-17 

Saint-Léger (Chemin de) H-17 , I-17 

Saint-Ouen (Rue de) C-18 

Salvador Allende (Rue) H-18 , I-19 

Sculpteurs (Rue des) H-17 , I-17 

Senlis (Rue de) B-17 , B-18 

Simone (Rue) B-18 

Simone de Beauvoir (Esplanade) F-17 

Soleil (Rue du) H-18 , I-18 

Solidarité (Rue de la) H-18 , I-18 

Sorbiers (Allée des) C-19 

Stalingrad (Avenue de)(D29) E-20 , H-19 

Sylvine (Rue) B-18 

Théophile Gautier (Rue) H-18 

Trois Rivières (Mail des) G-20 , H-21 

Trou Aubert (Sentier du) E-19 

Val Du Moulin (Allée du) F-19 , G-20 

Verger (Rue du) C-17 

Victor Hugo (Rue) E-17 , F-17 

Victor Renelle (Résidence) G-19 , H-19 

Victor Renelle (Rue) G-19 , I-20 

Vieille Mer (Rue de la) F-20 , G-20 

Villiers De Gonesse (Rue) B-16 , B-17 
 


